Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (modified)	R	
(Rev. 03/01)		1000000144

	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102035844 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
party(103).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kyung-Hun JANG	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Jong-hun PARK Bin ZHEN	416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Korea
Bin ZHEN	
27/18/	<b>(1)</b>
03/18/	00 in a 20
	พิรีพ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es ☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	S No
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	109
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
- One	
Execution Date: March 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & addr∈ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1
1. Tutom Explication Product	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	1 - 10 (07 OPP 2 14) - 010 00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Suite 800	Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 19-4880
The state of the s	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
originapaocument.	is a made copy of the
word Mexai	
	March 18, 2002  Reg. No. 23,063  Date
DuityTitloAle	Reg. No. 23,063 Date
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover sheet information to:
Comm	nissioner of Patents & Trademarks
	Box Assignment Washington D.C. 20221
	Washington, D.C. 20231

03/28/2002 TDIAZ1 00000215 10098376 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

> **PATENT REEL: 012716 FRAME: 0110**

## **Assignment**

Whereas, We, Kyung-Hun, JANG, Jong-Hun, PARK, Bin, ZHEN of 134-1702, Jukong
Apartment, Hwanggol Maeul, 955-1, Youngtong-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do,
Korea, 38-22, Chungdam-2-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea, 203-130, Maetan Sungil
Apartment, Maetan-4-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Korea, respectively, hereinafter
called assignors, have invented certain improvements in WIRELESS COMMUNCATION
METHOD FOR AVOIDING MUTUAL INTERFERENCE BETWEEN WIRELESS
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS THEREOF and executed an application
for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
WILL CANCIDIC ELECTRONICO CO ATED MACACIA

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Korea (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

		ur attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 210	00		
Pennsylvania Avenue		OC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses			
(Application number	and Confirmation number,				
	) the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
Date:	Mo	Mar. 12, 2002			
	s/Kyung-Hun, JANG				
Date:	Muy	Mar. 12, 2002			
	s/Jong-hun, PARK				
Date:	zhenbi	Mar. 12, 2002			
	s/Bin, ZHEN				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT RECORDED: 03/18/2002 REEL: 012716 FRAME: 0111